Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 5 November 2019 5:09 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto); Admin A

Ce: Irene Tay, Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: (MANDATE REQUEST) OUR REF: SNM19D202865/TAYHP - Direct Settlement -

Accident Involving SLP9342C and SMJ427X (TP - LKK REF - CC6/CT119010892/db3}
on 17.06.2019

LKK REF - CC6/CT119010892/db3
CTPIS REF — SNM19D202865C02/2(thp)

Dear Jia Le

We refer to the above matter.

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at 53,302.03.
We await your payment advice to enable Irene to act accordingly.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID : (65) 6389 6183

FAX: (65) 6224 7478

W: www.sq.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: X ¥ Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is Intended oniy for the named recipients and may contain confidential information,
Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whele or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended
reciplant, please notify the sender iImmediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:Jiale@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 5 November, 2019 3:32 PM

To: Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept @sg.cntaiping.com>; Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh
<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com=; Chee S0 Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: (MANDATE REQUEST) OUR REF: SNM19D202865/TAYHP - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving
SLP9342C (0l : CT1 - TBA) and SMJ427X (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT119010892/db3) on 17.06.2019

Dear SirsfMadam,
We rafer to the emall dated on 07/08/2019.
Kindly let us have your approval/instruction as third party Is chasing.

Thank you.



Hest Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6749 s7o2 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubd Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408u33)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 26 September 2019 12:15 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI; Irene Tay; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow

Subject: RE: (MANDATE REQUEST) OUR REF: SNM19D202865/TAYHP - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving
SLP9342C (O ; CT1 - TBA) and SMJ427X (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT119010852/db3) on 17.06.2019

Dear Sirs/Madam,
We refer 1o the email daoted on 07/08/2019.
Kindly let us have your approvalfinstruction as third party is chasing.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

BIk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims Dept of CTI [mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com]|
Sent: Thursday, 5 September 2019 10:07 AM

To: Irene Tay; Alfred Toh; Chee 5o Chow; Jia Le (LKK Auto)
Subject: FW: (MANDATE REQUEST) OUR REF: SNM19D202865/TAYHP - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving
SLP9342C (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SMJ427X (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT119010892/db3) on 17.06.2019

Dear Irene,

Fva

Regards,

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd,
3 Anson Road #15-00 Spningleaf Tower Singapore 079909
T (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www sg cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook comi/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: X F8# Taiping SG

Discimimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with f is intendad only for the named mecipiants and may contain confidential information. Any
wnauthorized disciosure, use or dissermnation of this message, eilther in while o parhal, is prohibited, If you am not the ntended recipient, plaass
nodify the sender immedlately Plaass delate the e-mail and any copiss of if thareaftar,

From: Jia Le [LKK Auto) [mailto iale@|kkauta.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 4 September, 2019 3:38 FM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept cntaiping.com>



Ce: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>
Subject: RE: (MANDATE REQUEST) OUR REF: SNM19D202865/TAYHP - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving
SLPS342C (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SMJ427X (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT119010892/db3) on 17.06.2019

Dear Sirs/Modam,
We refer to the emall dated on 07/08/2019
Kindly let us have your gpprovalfinstruction as third party is chasing.

Thank you.

DBest Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phong: 6749 5792 | email: Jisle@kkouto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(q08a9334)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 21 August 2019 2:20 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Irene Tay; Chee 5o Chow

Subject: RE: (MANDATE REQUEST) OUR REF: SNM19D202865/TAYHP - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving

SLP9342C (Ol : CT1 - TBA) and SMJ427X (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT119010892/db3) on 17.06.2019
Dear Sirs/Madam,

we refer to the emall dated on 07/08/2019.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction as third party is chasing.

Thank you.

Hest Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6740 5702 | email: Jigle@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jia Le {LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 7 August 2019 5:29 PM

To: Irene Tay; Chee So Chow

Cc: 'Claims Dept of CTI'

Subject: (MANDATE REQUEST) OUR REF: SNM19D202865/TAYHP - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLP9342C
(01 : CT1- TBA) and SMJA27X [TP : LKK REF - CCB/CTI1S2010892/db3) on 17.06.2019

Your ref - SNM19D202845
Our ref : CC&/CTIPO010892/Kdb3qg2

Cear Sirs/Macdlam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 9342C(Ol) & SMJ 427X(TP) ON 17/06/2019



We rater to the above matter.

it is o head-to-rear collision. Liabllity is not in our driver’s favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (it any) would be
affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD" af $3,302.03(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Armount Amount Revised

Claimead
I, Cost of Repair [w/G5T) $ 4,604.51 £ 3.094.58
2. Loss of Rental (4days x $50.00) $ 200.00 $ 200.00 [4days x $50.00)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $ 745 $ 745

Total $4.811.946 53.302.03
**D4 days recommendation for repair.
Enciosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval/instruction please.

Best Regards,
Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 6749 5702 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Hlk 51, Faya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, wo2-25 | S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 27 June 2019 5:31 PM

To: Irene Tay; Chee So Chow; Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202865/TAYHP - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLP9342C (OI : CTI - TBA) and
SMJA27% (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT119010892/db3) on 17.06.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

We have inspected TP vehicle SM] 427X at M/s Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed
for a direct settlement.

nclosed for your perusal is:
- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid



Phone; 6366-0055 | emall: shupel@lkkguto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Lim Shu Min < il ntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 20 June 2019 2:26 PM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg cntaiping coms; Chee S0 Chow <sochow chee@sg cntaiping.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto)
<shupei@|kkauto.com>; Jia Le (LKK Auto) <liale@|kkauto.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D202865/TAYHP - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLP9342C (Ol : CT1 - TBA) and
SM1A27X (TP : LKK REF - CCB/CT119010892/db3) on 17.06.2019

Dear Irene,
Please conduct PRS SMJ427X soonest possible.

File with Officer-in-Charge — Irene Tay — 63896192

Thank you

Lim Shu Min
Exescutive
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079908
DID (65) 63896156 | F (65) 62247175

W: www sg cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: " ¥% Taiping SG

Discigimar: This e-mail and any fles transmitted with it 5 intended anly for the ramed recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissaminalion of this message. théer in whole or partial, (s prohibfted. i you are not the intended recipient, please
natify the sander immediately. Please dotete the g-mall and any copies of it theroaftor.

From: Shu Peil (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@|kkauto.com|

Sent: Wednesday, 19 June, 2019 6:22 PM

To: Claims Dept of CT) <claimsdept @sg cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a(@|kkauto.com>; Jia Le [LKK Auto)

<liale{@kkauto.com>
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLPS342C (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SMJ427X (TP : LKK REF -

CCe/CT119010892/db3) on 17.06.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have received a new assignment from M/s Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd and TP repairer proposed for a direct
settlement

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report

Please be informed that preliminary advice is not ready yet.



" Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jia Le and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 5792,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: B366-0055 | emall: shupel@kkauto.com | fax 6741-2108

Bik 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933]

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Securnity.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp:// www symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Secunty.cloud service.
For more information please visit hup://www.svinanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Secunity.cloud service.
For more iformation please visit htp://www svmanteccloud.com
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l LIM TAN 10 OR

Date: : Your Ref: CCH/CTI19010892/db3

Our ref: LTP062019/054 (SMJ 427 X)

{ WITHOUT PREJUDICE )

Aftention To:  MS CARLOR CHAN {From LK Auto Congultants Pte Ltd)
Insurance Company : CHINA TAIFING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)] PTE LTD

Dear SirMdm,
IN THE MATTER OF ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMJ4£27X & SLPG342C ON 17.06.2019
We refer to the above matter.

We are instructed and authorised by our client to quantify, to act and negotiate settiement
in related to the above road traffic accident that was caused by your insured.

All supporting documents are enclosed herewith:-

[ = ] Authortzation Ta Act [ = | Onginal Tax Invoica no. INV41721
[ ] Onginal Rental Receipt and Agreement [ x | LTA search meceipt
[ ] Leter OF Discharge I 1

Survey was done by Insurance instruction and was surveyed by Mr Kenneth
an  G-Jun-19

As a resull of tha accidant, our cliant’s vahicia was dlﬂ'llgld and has boon pul to loss and
axponses, particulars of which are as follows:-

1] Cost of repair (inclusive of 7% GST) $ 3,094.58
2] Loss of Use ($50.00 x 4 Days) $ 200.00
1] LTA Search Fes $ 7.45

$ 3,302.03

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days. If you agreeable to the above, please forward
your payment. Paymant to be issued lli'rll:!l}f to LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD wﬂhirt 4 wenks, Ehuuld thers
be an led to this attn . | C

Your faithfully
Mandy Lim

Email: mangy@lim. sq

11e 3N Whrsg Ll 30.2-08 2 ng Aulocane Singapoe STHT71

Tal 65845200803 -ax G5-B458E127 oI ﬂd‘l‘l‘lund@l. TW 59 Hecsis www LTM 59

iy M A OO TITI( ST Pag Mo M2-0010() 88

Thig (hoeiermesd it e i whie or in oael i i nird paarty ot garisy etiboul (he pr T



S1UBEAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UNLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL ¢ (065) 62563561 FAN @ (065) 61364315

Our Ref: CC6/CTII9010892/db3
26 JUNE 2019

DON TAN KUAN CHONG

BLK 8C UPPER BOON KENG ROAD
#07-554

SINGAPORE 383008

Dear Sir"/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 9342C AND SM.J 427X ON 17/06/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under

the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us, We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior 1o our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if’ you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE

Case Handler

DID: 6749 5792

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: jialef@lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



To Whom It May Concern

AUTHORIZATION TOACT

I/'We, CHIA CHEE KAIN, ARTHUR (XIE ZHIJIAN, ARTHUR) ('the third party
Claimant’) of BLK 634 HOUGANG AVENLE 8 #10-37 SINGAPORE 530634
(Address) owner of SMJ427X (vehicle number) hereby authorize LIM TAN MOTOR

PTE LTD ('the workshop') to act for me with respect to my/our claim for repair costs
and/or rental and/or Loss of use (‘claim') for my/our vehicle number SMJ427X that
was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 17-Jun-19 (date) along PIE
SLIP ROAD TO NTU (EXIT 36) (locate on) involving vehicle number SLPY9342C (the

accident").

I/'We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim
in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive
payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in

favour of the workshop.

Dated this 17" (day) of June (month) 2019 (year)

I\ ,LL/ (4
“FIVA K i
]1 AV A =

Signed By ' the third party claimant ' Signed By ' the workshop'



MOTOR CLATIMS OISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy Mo : OMPCIN3DE2S56E1501 Claim Ne : SWMISD20ZBG5COZ
Claimant : CHIR CHEE KAIN ARTHUR
Amsunt :  553,.302.03
DOLLARS THREE THOUSAMD THREE HUNDRED TRO AND CENTS THREE
ORLY

I/We agres to accept the above mentionsd amount to bs paid to mafus in full &
final settlemsnt of all claims, costs & disburserents feor injuriss / damsges
sustained by mefus through &n acoident invelving

Claimant ¥ehicle Ho. : BMJ 427K

Insured Vehicle No. SL¥ B342C
Date of Loas + 17/0E/2019
flace of Accident : FIE SLIF ROAD TO WTU (EXIT 36)

1IN CONSIDERATEON of ths payment made to me/un of the aforemsntionsd sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE ([SINGRPORE| PTE. LTD., I/We agres absclucely to
discharge CHIHA TAIFING INSURANCE (SINGAFGURE) FTE. LTD. andfor

[neured Hime
Briver lHam=

[ON TAN KUAM CHOMG
DON TAHN KUAN CHONG

U]

from &1l claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by mefus arising out of the said accident.

I ackrowledoge that this payment 19 fnade without admission of liabilzty on the
part of CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

11) Genaral Damages 5%
[Z] Cest of Repair/Bsssss 54 3,094.58
3] Los= of Use/Restalifasnsng 55 200.00
4y GIA/Police Repocta/

Investigation RAssults/Ssagrch Feas 55 7.45
{51 Medical Beports/Expenacs 5%
(E} Survey Fess/F.T. Fess 53
(T} Cost including Disbursementc E1

TOTAL . . &« v v s = = = = s = = = » 58 3,302.03

“iaimans tiame - Chia Chee Kian, Arthur wRie ne - ST346408-|

signaturs (1* “ L/_ ﬁ I . f-l (21




LT u'him -

Hranch

W ey s Perinommneny Blk 9 Sector C 201-3840042
Sin Ming Industrial Estote, Singapore 575644

Tel 6% 6452 2135 Fax: +65 6452 2159

Bik |7 Sector & #0]-65
Sin Ming Industrial Estite, Singapore 573673

LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD

HWREBLAFRLE

Main (MTice /' Warkshop
Blk 176 Sim Ming Dyive #0308/ 1006
Sin Ming Autocar: Singapore $7572|

Tel: +65 6452 (8O3 (24Hrs)
Fax: «H3 6458 9127
Emal: salesi L TM.sg

WWW.LTM.SG

CHIA CHEE KAIN, ARTHUR (XIE ZHUIAN, ARTHUR)

BLK 634 HOUGANG AVENUE 8

TAX INVOICE

#10-37 NO INVAIT3
SINGAPORE 330634
. DATE 03-07-2019
ATTN MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT MILEAGE
TEL W.0 NO S04 907 TERMS oD
FAX CAR NO SMI427X
AIC NO O 30CO/RIN MAKE TOYOTA PAGE 1
MODEI COROLLA- ALTIS 1.6

DESCRIPTION OTY UPRICE  DIS  AMOUNT

I TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR FUNIT 2.892.13

SINGAPORE DOLLARS : THREE THOUSAND NINETY FOUR AND FIFTY EIGHT CENTS ONLY

REMARKS:  DbA 170682009

LEK REF | COOCTTI9 L0892k

]
1§

&

TOTAL QTY

L | SUBTOTAL

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE(S)

CUSTOMER NAME / SIGNATURE / DATE

;_EHSCHI INT N 0.00
TOTAL 2.892.13
|GST 7% 0245
NET 3,089 58
Deposit (.00
Balance 3.004 38

U'We confirm that I'We incurred the repair costs herein and will observe my/our Agreement with the repairer. I'We
declare the repair for the above vehicle have been completed to my/our satisfaction



> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Autharity
10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore STST01
GST Registration No. - M4-0008529-2

Print Date/Tima : 18 Jun 2019/ 17:37:20
Receipt Date/Time : 18 Jun 2018/ 17:37:20
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : [TNET-00000-180618-002987

Previous Receipt No
S/N ltem Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (58) (58} (S%)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLP9342C

As at 17 Jun 2019/08:35.00

Insurance Co. CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enguiry - SLFS342C

. Enguiry Fes T.00 0.49 749
Z0180618173553149654
Sub-Total T.00 D48 7.49
Total Befare Rounding T.00 048 T 48
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 745
Paid By
T F458 'ncﬂr::ﬂf:lr:rﬂ:m T.A45
Total T.A5
Cash Change 0.00
Tendared Amount 7.45
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

. THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
providar / financial institution. Ctherwise, tho transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee
may apply.



